SEVEN HILL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L67190MH1990PLC055497

Through E Mail

Date: 19.03.2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 526773 Scrip ID: PRESSURS

We are sending herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find above in order and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR, SEVEN HILE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

DIRECTOR/AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Encl: As above.

C.C.

PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD

Compliance Officer

FF, SHREEJI HOSPITAL, NEELKANTH SHOPPING CENTER OFF M G ROAD, OPP. BANK OF BARODA, GHATKOPAR (W) MUMBAI ,MAHARASTRA-400086

E mail:pressuresensetive@gmail.com

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Sale

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PRESSURE SENSITIVE SYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD (BSE Security Code: 526773)		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SEVEN HILL INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	Number % w.r.t. total share/voting Capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under conside	ration, hold	ing of acquirer along	g with PACs of:
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,40,000	5.66	5.66
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category)	00	00	00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,40,000	5.66	5.66
Details of Sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	8,40,000	5.66	5.66
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired / sold	00	00	00
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8,40,000	5.66	5.66

a) Shares carrying voting rights	00	00	00	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	00	00	00	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	00	00	00	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	00	00	00	
Mode of Sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Off-Market			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	19.03.2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 14,83,62,000 /- divided in to 1,48,36,200Equity share of Rs. 10/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 14,83,62,000 /- divided in to 1,48,36,200Equity share of Rs. 10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 14,83,62,000 /- divided in to 1,48,36,200Equity share of Rs. 10/- each.			

FOR, SEVEN HILL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY